In addition to the court cases made against subsidiaries of the Group (refer to Note 22), the Board

of Directors considered other complaints received in respect of past actions by the Group to
determine whether there could be a possible obligation. The directors estimate that the cash outflow
from the possible obligation which may transpire in due course from such complaints amounts to

45,638 (2019: 45,638)

29.   Prior period error

During the year under review, it was deemed necessary to adjust for a prior period adjustment
relating to 2007 since It was determined that the reserves relating to the change in reinsurance

reserves. The issue is still under discussion.

   Statement of financial position as at 31 December 2019:

 Impact of correction of error
   As
   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated

Retained earnings  (325,920) 469,368   143,448

Total equity (19,549,627) 469,368 (19,080,259)

Trade and other paybles   (7,658,752) (722,105) (8,380,857)
Deferred tax liability   (3,199,700) 252,737 (2,946,963)

Total liabilities   (134,118,142) (469,368) (134,587,510)

Total equity and liabilites   (153,667,769) - (153,667,769)

 ================ ================ ==============

   Statement of financial position as at 31 December 2018:

   Impact of correction of error
   As
   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Restated

Retained earnings  (57,470) 469,368   411,898

Total equity (18,481,328) 469,368 (18,011,960)
 ================ ================ ================
Trade and other paybles   (6,650,800) (722,105) (7,372,905)
Deferred tax liability   (2,845,217) 252,737 (2,592,480)

Total liabilities   (119,344,555) (469,368) (119,813,923)

Total equity and liabilites   (137,825,883) - (137,825,883)

   ================   ================   ==============

LifeStar Holding p.l.c.
 Annual Report and Consolidated Financial Statements  31 December 2020

90

30. Statutory information

LifeStar Holding p.l.c.

91

To the shareholders of LifeStar Holding p.l.c. (formerly GlobalCapital p.l.c).

Report on the audit of the consolidated financial statements

Opinion

We have audited the consolidated financial statements of LifeStar Holding p.l.c (formerly